ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum Issue Date:	March 20, 2024
Current Bid Date:	March 25, 2024
New Bid Date:	April 1, 2024
Project Name:	Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements TxCDBG Project No.
	CDV21-0103
Project No.:	NOEE2100415
Owner:	City of Normangee, Texas
Engineer:	CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure
February 2024 and Adde	part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Project Manual dated nda 1 through 1. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the d in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADD	PENDA: None
CHANGES TO DIVISION 0	0 – PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS:
• 00 11 13 Adve	ertisement for Bids – The Bid Opening Date has been changed to April 1, 2024 at
	revised Advertisement for Bids is attached.
CHANGES TO DIVISION 0	1 – GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: None
CHANGES TO TECHNICAL	. SPECIFICATIONS: None
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS	6: None
Please acknowledge rece	ipt of this Addendum No. 1 by signing below and submitting with the Bid.
Acknowledged:	
Ву:	
Title:	
**************************************	David D. Stanley, PE CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF NORMANGEE, TEXAS WWTP IMPROVEMENTS TxCDBG PROJECT NO. CDV21-0103

General Notice

The City of Normangee (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project which will serve the entire City of Normangee:

WWTP Improvements TxCDBG Project No. CDV21-0103 NOEE2100415.00

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the **Normangee City Hall Offices** located at 107 Main St, Normangee, TX 77871 where Bids will be received, until April 1, 2024 at 2:30 PM local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

A 70kW propane powered standby generator, repair of main lift station, an in-channel grinder, and associated appurtenances.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:

civcastusa.com

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

CP&Y, Inc., an STV Company 505 Padon Street, Longview, TX 75601

A pre-bid conference will not be held. Prospective bidders are encouraged to visit the site to make an assessment of existing conditions. Owner shall be notified 24 hr. prior to obtain access for the site visit. For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

A bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the bid issued by an acceptable surety shall be submitted with each bid. A certified check or bank draft payable to the City of Normangee or negotiable U.S. Government Bonds (as par value) may be submitted in lieu of the Bid Bond.

Attention is called to the fact that not less than, the federally determined prevailing (Davis-Bacon and Related Acts) wage rate, as issued by the Texas Department of Agriculture Office of Rural Affairs and contained in the contract documents, must be paid on this project. In addition, the successful bidder

must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual identity, gender identity, or national origin.

The City of Normangee reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding.

Bids may be held by City of Normangee for a period not to exceed 30 days from the date of the bid opening for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the bidder's qualifications prior to the contract award.

All contractors and subcontractors must be cleared (not suspended or debarred) prior to any formal action authorizing the award of a contract to the contractor. Minority Business Enterprises, Small Business Enterprises, Women Business Enterprises, and Section 3 Businesses are encouraged to submit bids.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: City of Normangee
By: Sunny Wobig
Title: City Secretary
Date: March 13, 2024